Xerox Docket No. 20121652-US-NP

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	,		Attorney Docket No. 156461	
Plea	ase record the attached	original documents or copy	thereof.	
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address	s of receiving party:	
(1) James D. MAYO (2) Stephan DRAPPEL (3) C. Geoffrey ALLEN (4) Biby E. ABRAHAM (5) Sonja HADZIDEDIC B. Additional name(s) of convey attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ing party(ies)		ROX CORPORATION 45 Glover Avenue P.O. Box 4505 c, Connecticut 06856-4505	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	· ·	s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No	
B. Execution Date: (All) May 16. 4.	together with a new ap	pplication. B. Patent No.(s) _		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: REVERSIBLE POLYMER COMPOSITION D. This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in the above-identified application as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c).				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850		6. Total number of app 1.	lications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Charge to Deposit A	•	
	,		nent or charge any underpayment for this ount number 24-0037.	
original document, James A. Cliff, Registration No. 27,	075		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the May 30, 2013	
Joel S. Admstrong, Registration No.	30,430		Total number of pages: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0065

Attorney File No.: 20121652-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent a	application
entitled REVERSIBLE POLYMER COMPOSITION (the "Application") for inventions disclosed of	or claimed
therein (the "Invention(s)"),	
which Applications	

Which Application.	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behrepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legan the Application and the Invention(s), and the fu
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and public all priority rights under all present or future conventionship which priority is claimed in the Application; and	cclusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including a ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all f (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewitle plication Number on this Assignment, if not alread
	Mr 11 222
James B. Mayo	16 2013 DATE 1
James D. Mayo	DATE
Septian Drappel	May 16, 2013
Stephan Drappel	DATE
C. Auffrey alley	May 16, 2013
C. Geoffrey Allen	DATE
hours Rel	May 16, 2013
Biby E. Abraham	MAY 16, 2013 DATE
S. Hodzidedic	14ay 18, 2013
Sonia Hadzidadia	DATE

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 05/30/2013